

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7538-7539/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2024 in WA No. 1941/2023 30-01-2024 in WA No. 1945/2023 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIREESHKUMAR T.M & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.75117/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Sashaankh, Adv.
Ms. M.B.Ramya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Menon, Adv.
Ms. Chinnu Maria Antony, Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mehull Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Shaji P Chaly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., AOR
Ms. Rachel Sara James, Adv.

Ms. Abreeda Banu, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Issue notice.**
- 2. Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A. and Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T.,
learned advocates accept notice on behalf of the respondents.**
- 3. There shall be stay of contempt proceedings, if any, till
the next date of hearing.**
- 4. List alongwith SLP(C)No.5077-5078/2024**

**(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**